MGMIHS Student satisfaction Survey 2023-
24

Dear Students
Greeting from MGMIHS!
MGMIHS is conducting an online student satisfaction survey for 2023-24.

We are in the process of enhancing the curriculum for students of MGMIHS. We request you to
provide your sincere feedback which must be focused on the Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
process. This will give us directions regarding areas and ways of improvement.

The questionnaire will be based on the Likert type scale, that means the responses are scaled on a
scale of 0 to 4, with the most positive response being rated as 4 and the most negative response
being rated as 0.

2. Campus*

Mark only one oval.

Navi Mumbai
Aurangabad
Vashi

3. Institute *

Mark only one oval.

MGM Medical College

MGM School of Physiotherapy

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences

MGM New Bombay College of Nursing

MGM Institute's University Department of Prosthetics & Orthotics
MGM School of Pharmacy



4. Ageinyears*

Mark only one oval.

C )18
C )19
)20
C )21
)22
()23
()24
()25

C) more than 25 years

5. Gender*

Mark only one oval.

C) Female
D Male



6.

7.

What specific UG/PG programme are you currently pursuing? *

Mark only one oval.

MBBS

BPT

BPO

B.Sc Nursing

Post basic B.Sc Nursing

B.Sc (School of biomedical sciences )
MD/MS

MPT

M.Sc Nursing

Nurse practitioner critical care (NPCC)
M.Sc 2 years

M.Sc 3 years

Ph.D

MHA

MPH

B.Pharm

D.Pharm

Any other

1. How much of the curricula and syllabi are covered in the Discipline in which you are
studying?

Mark only one oval.

4-90 to 100%
3-751t0 89%
2-551t0 74%
1-30 to 54%
0-Below 30%

*



8. 2. Which mode of Teaching- Learning do you prefer? *

Mark only one oval.

Offline
Online

Blended

9. 3. What percentage of teachers are effectively communicating using IT skills in the *
Teaching Learning Process?

Mark only one oval.

4-90 to 100%
3-751t0 89%
2-55t0 74%
1-30 to 54%
0-Below 30%

10. 4. To what extent is the mentoring process in your institution beneficial to you for *
knowledge, social and emotional growth?

Mark only one oval.

4-Highly Beneficial
3-Beneficial
2-Satisfactory
1-Marginally

0-Not at all



11.

12.

13.

5. Are different methods of teaching learning adopted your institution like experiential
learning, including problem-based learning, case-based learning, evidence-based
learning, competency building, seminars, group discussions, to enhance knowledge and
skills in your discipline?

Mark only one oval.

Regularly
Occasionally

Never

6. Monitoring of effectiveness and interaction of the classroom proceedings/learning
sessions?

Mark only one oval.

4-High Level
3-Appreciable Level
2-Satisfactory Level
1 — Marginal Level

0- No opportunity given

7. Do the teachers build-up the expected curricular competencies in you? *

Mark only one oval.

4 -90to 100%
3-751t089%
2 -551t074%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

*

*



14. 8. Are the internal evaluation processes adopted by the teacher's fair? *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Always fair

3 — More oftenfair
2 — Sometimes fair
1 — Usuallyunfair

0 — Always unfair

15. 9. Do your teachers enable you to identify your strengths and weaknesses and help you *
to develop your strengths and overcome your weaknesses by providing timely
counseling and care?

Mark only one oval.

4 - Everytime

3 - Usually

2 = Occasionally
1 — Rarely

0 —Never

16. 10. Give three suggestions to improve the overall teaching, learning and evaluation *
process in your institution.



Thank You
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